M08000003214

(Re	questor's Name)	
(Ad	dress)	,
(Ad	dress)	
(Cit	y/State/Zip/Phone	e #)
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL.
(Bu	siness Entity Nam	ne)
(Do	cument Number)	
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	of Status
Special Instructions to I	Filing Officer:	
•		

Office Use Only



400132437674

07/08/08--01015--004 **130.00

07/08/08--01015--004 **30.00

FILE EL. 28
255 JUL -8 PH 12: 28
255 JUL -8 PH 12: 28

T. CLINE
JUL - 9 2008
EXAMINER

FARMER, FARMER & MALONE, P.A.

Attorneys at Law

112 WEST TROY STREET

DOTHAN, ALABAMA 36303

(334) 794-8596

PLEASE REPLY TO:

Post Office Drawer 668

DOTHAN, ALABAMA 36302-0668

July 7, 2008

L. A. FARMER, JR. (1920-1995)

TELECOPIER (334) 794-4401

E-MAIL

jdf@ffmlaw.com

Via Federal Express

JAMES D. FARMER

W. DAVIS MALONE, III*

VIRGINIA LYNN McINNES*

*ALSO ADMITTED TO FL. BAR

Florida Department of State Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, Florida 32301

Re: REC Investments, L.L.C., an Alabama limited liability company

Registration of Foreign Limited Liability Company to Transact Business in Florida

To Whom It May Concern:

Please find enclosed the following with regard to the above matter:

- 1. Cover Letter;
- 2. Application by Foreign Limited Liability Company for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida;
- 3. Certificate of Existence issued by the Alabama Secretary of State on June 23, 2008;
- 4. Certificate of Designation of Registered Agent/Registered Office; and
- 5. Our firm check in the amount of \$130.00 as indicated on the Cover Sheet for the requisite Filing Fee and a Certificate of Status.

If you need anything further before processing this filing, please let me know.

Thanking you in advance, I am,

Yours very truly,

James D. Farmer

JDF

Enclosures

c: Robert E. Crowder (w/enc.)

COVER LETTER

REC Investments, L.L.C	
	Limited Liability Company)
• • • •	I Liability Company for Authorization to Transact Business in re submitted to register the above referenced foreign limited da
all correspondence concerning th	nis matter to the following:
Robert E. Crowder	
	(Name of Person)
REC Investments, L.L.	C
MIO THYCDEMORED, 2121	(Firm/Company)
5192 West State Highw	ay 52
	(Address) (Address) (Address) (Address)
	15 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12
Dothan, Alabama 36305	22
	y/State and Zip Code)
Formation concerning this matter	, please call:
Robert E. Crowder	at (_334)793-6843
(Name of Person)	(Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number)
ING ADDRESS:	STREET ADDRESS:
on of Corporations	Division of Corporations
ox 6327	Clifton Building
assee, FL 32314	2661 Executive Center Circle
	"Application by Foreign Limited ifficate of Existence, and check a any to transact business in Floridall correspondence concerning the Robert E. Crowder REC Investments, L.L. 5192 West State Highw Dothan, Alabama 36305 (Cit formation concerning this matter (Name of Person) ING ADDRESS: on of Corporations ox 6327

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 608.503, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA:

1. <u>REC Invest</u> (Name of Foreig	ments, L.L.C. In Limited Liability Company	; must include	"Limited Liability Company," "L.	L.C.," or "LLC.")	_
	ear Express, LLC	r the purpose of	of transacting business in Florida a	nd attach a copy of the	- written
	s or managing members adopt		te name. The alternate name must		
2. Alabama (Jurisdiction under the company is organized	ne law of which foreign limited d)	3 d liability	68-0535321 (FEI number, if app	olicable)	-
4. <u>December 31</u>		5.	Perpetual		_
(Date	of Organization)		(Duration: Year limited liability of exist or "perpetual")	company will cease to	
6. Not Applica	able	 , _ , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , 			-
	(See sections 608.501 & 6	08.502 F.S. to	a, if prior to registration.) determine penalty liability)	288 J	2245.His
7. <u>5192 West S</u>	tate Highway 52				Talkata en
Dothan, Ala	ıbama 36305			255. 13.55. 14.14. 14.14.	· ·
	(Stre	et Address of I	Principal Office)	mg 2	- [] [
8. If limited liabilit	y company is a manager-	managed co	mpany, check here 🗷	12: 28 STATE STATE	^h air m
9. The name and us	ual business addresses of	f the managi	ng members or managers are		
Robert E. (rowder; 5192 West S	tate High	way 52; Dothan, Alabam	a 36305	_
					-
					•
		<u></u>			_
the jurisdiction under the		A photocopy is	s old, duly authenticated by the offici not acceptable. If the certificate is in xd.)		cords in
11. Nature of busin	ess or purposes to be con	ducted or pr	omoted in Florida: Autom	ated Car	
Wash and Re	lated Services				
					
	Signature of a member	or an autho	rized representative of a mer	nber.	
	an affirmation under the pena	ob.408(3), F.S	the execution of this document constitute the factor stated therein are true.)	utes	

Beth Chapman Secretary of State P.O. Box 5616 Montgomery, AL 36103-5616

STATE OF ALABAMA

I, Beth Chapman, Secretary of State of the State of Alabama, having custody of the Great and Principal Seal of said State, do hereby certify that

the domestic corporate records on file in this office disclose that REC Investments, L.L.C. organized in the office of the Judge of Probate of Houston County on December 31, 2002. I further certify that the records do not disclose that said REC Investments, L.L.C. has been dissolved.



In Testimony Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the Great Seal of the State, at the Capitol, in the City of Montgomery, on this day.

June 23, 2008

Date

Beth Chapman

Beth Chapman

Secretary of State

CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION OF REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 608.415 or 608.507, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE UNDERSIGNED LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY SUBMITS THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT TO DESIGNATE A REGISTERED OFFICE AND REGISTERED AGENT IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

1. The name of	the Limited Liability	Company is:		
REC Inves	tments, L.L.C.			
If name unavaila	ible, the alternate nan	ne to be used in the sta	te of Florida is:	
Crystal C	lear Express, LLC	3		
2. The name and	d the Florida street ad	dress of the registered	agent and office a	re: "
	Geraldine House	1		TALLAH SESHE
		(Name)		-8 -8
	301 S Ferdon Bl	vd, Suite A		
	Florida Stre	eet Address (P.O. Box <u>NO</u>	[ACCEPTABLE)	PM 12: 2
_	Crestview	<u>FL</u>	32536	©
		City/State/Zip		

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, Florida Statutes.

Decelline House (Signature)

\$ 100.00 Filing Fee for Application
 \$ 25.00 Designation of Registered Agent
 \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (optional)
 \$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (optional)